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Make Model Year: 2016 FORD FOCUS S

VIN: 1FADP3E21GL261645

Type auto: SEDAN 4 DR

Engine info auto: 2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V

Fuel auto: GASOLINE

Driveline auto: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

               Branded Title: Salvage 

               2 Previous owners 

               At least 1 open recall 

               2 Service history records 

               Personal vehicle 

               60,829 Last reported odometer reading 

Ownership History



Ownership HistoryThe number of owners is estimated Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2016  2020 

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 10 mo.  28 days 

Owned in the following states/provinces Virginia  Virginia 

Estimated miles driven per year 15,169/yr  --- 

Last reported odometer reading 42,891  60,829 

Title History

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem Alert! Problem Found

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

Additional History

Additional History. Not all accidents / issues are reported to 
AutoFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2



Total LossTotal loss reported on: 11/23/2019 and 01/14/2020. Total Loss 
Reported

Total Loss 
Reported

Structural DamageNo structural damage reported to AutoFAX. No Issues 
Reported

No Issues 
Reported

Airbag DeploymentNo airbag deployment reported to AutoFAX. No Issues 
Reported

No Issues 
Reported

Odometer CheckNo indication of an odometer rollback. No Issues 
Indicated

No Issues 
Indicated

Accident / DamageDMV title problems reported. Accident 
reported on 11/23/2019.

Accident 
Reported

Severe Damage

Manufacturer RecallAt least 1 manufacturer recall requires 
service. Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or 
call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information about this recall.

Recall 
Reported

No New Recalls 
Reported

Basic WarrantyOriginal manufacturer warranty likely voided by 
manufacturer after vehicle was severely damaged.

Warranty 
Active

Warranty 
Voided

Detailed information

Owner 1 Purchased: 2016

Personal vehicle15,169 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/07/2016     NICB Vehicle 
manufactured
and shipped to 
original dealer



01/14/2016   5   Virginia Inspection Station Passed safety 
inspection

01/14/2016     Koons Sterling Ford Sterling, VA 703-430-7700 
koonssterlingford.org 4.556 Verified Reviews 
CARFAX Verified RatingscloseOverall 
Rating4.556 Verified Reviews5 Star70%4 
Star20%3 Star3%2 Star2%1 Star5%

Vehicle offered for 
sale

03/05/2016   97   Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for 
sale

03/08/2016   100   Battlefield Trade Outlet Manassas, VA 703-368-
7146 battlefieldtradeoutlet.com

Vehicle sold

03/08/2016     Virginia Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle purchase 
reported
- Titled or registered 
as personal vehicle

03/29/2016     Virginia Motor Vehicle Dept. Fredericksburg, VA Title issued or 
updated
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

01/31/2017   14,412   Virginia Inspection Station Passed safety 
inspection

04/02/2017     Virginia Motor Vehicle Dept. Fredericksburg, VA Registration issued 
or renewed
- Loan or lien reported



11/24/2017   27,154   Purvis Ford Inc. Fredericksburg, VA 540-898-
3000 purvisford.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance 
inspection completed
- Battery/charging 
system checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and 
pressure checked

12/19/2017   28,436   Virginia Inspection Station Passed safety 
inspection

06/22/2018     Virginia Motor Vehicle Dept. Fredericksburg, VA Registration issued 
or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

08/01/2018   37,224   Purvis Ford Inc. Fredericksburg, VA 540-898-
3000 purvisford.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance 
inspection completed
- Battery/charging 
system checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and 
pressure checked

10/24/2018     Ford Motor Company Manufacturer 
Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #18V735
- Recall #18S32 FUEL 
TANK DEFORMATION
- Status: Remedy Not 
Yet Available

Ford or Lincoln 
Mercury dealer



01/04/2019   42,891   Virginia Inspection Station Passed safety 
inspection

04/19/2019     Virginia Motor Vehicle Dept. Fredericksburg, VA Registration issued 
or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

11/23/2019     Virginia Damage Report Accident reported
- Involving front impact
  with another motor 
vehicle
- Damage to front
- Damage to rear
- Damage to right side
- Airbags did not 
deploy

11/23/2019     Virginia Damage Report TOTAL LOSS 
VEHICLE
- Vehicle declared a 
total loss
  by an insurance 
company
- Collision damage 
reported

Owner 2 Purchased: 2020

Personal vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments



01/14/2020   60,829   Virginia Motor Vehicle Dept. Norfolk, VA TOTAL LOSS 
VEHICLE
- Vehicle purchase 
reported
- New owner reported
- SALVAGE 
TITLE/CERTIFICATE 
ISSUED


